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Joe Shear Classic 200
Saturday May 6, 2023
Time Item
9:00 AM Pit Gate Opens
9:45 AM Haulers Unload
10:00 AM Hoosier Tire Sales Open (Practice Tires Only)
10:00 AM ASA STARS/MT Tech Open
1:00 PM Rotating Practice Begins
5:00 PM End of Practice (Haulers allowed to stay in place)
5:30 PM Pig Roast Party

Sunday May 7, 2023

Time
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:50 AM
12:05 PM
12:25 PM
12:45 PM

1:50 PM
1:57 PM
2:00 PM

Item

Pit Gate Open / Hoosier Tire Sales Open

ASA STARS/MT Tech Open (Repairs and Sunday Arrivals)

Turn One Chapel Service

Ticket Gates Open

Mandatory Drivers Meeting

Rotating Practice Begins

ASA STARS/MT until 11:50 AM

Midwest Trucks until 12:05 PM

ASA STARS/MT until 12:25 PM

Midwest Trucks until 12:40 PM

Qualifying Begins

ASA Stars National Tour - 2 Laps

Midwest Trucks Group Qualifying

Autograph Session Top 20 Turn 4 Pavilion
-Redraw Top 8 in Party Pavilion

Top 20 Crews take equipment to infileld

Opening Ceremonies

Invocation/National Anthem

Racing Begins

Midwest Trucks Heat Races 8 Laps

ASA STARS/MT Last Chance 20 Laps (if needed)
Midwest Trucks Feature 36 Laps

Out of Car intros

ASA STARS/MT Joe Shear Classic 200 Lap " "TrFRACK
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