









Joe Shear Classic 200

Saturday May 6, 2023

Time	Item
9:00 AM	Pit Gate Opens
9:45 AM	Haulers Unload
10:00 AM	Hoosier Tire Sales Open (Practice Tires Only)
10:00 AM	ASA STARS/MT Tech Open
1:00 PM	Rotating Practice Begins
5:00 PM	End of Practice (Haulers allowed to stay in place)
5:30 PM	Pig Roast Party

Sunday May 7, 2023

Suriday Iviay 7, 2025	
Time	Item
9:00 AM	Pit Gate Open / Hoosier Tire Sales Open
9:00 AM	ASA STARS/MT Tech Open (Repairs and Sunday Arrivals)
10:00 AM	Turn One Chapel Service
10:30 AM	Ticket Gates Open
10:45 AM	Mandatory Drivers Meeting
11:30 AM	Rotating Practice Begins
11:30 AM	ASA STARS/MT until 11:50 AM
11:50 AM	Midwest Trucks until 12:05 PM
12:05 PM	ASA STARS/MT until 12:25 PM
12:25 PM	Midwest Trucks until 12:40 PM
12:45 PM	Qualifying Begins
	ASA Stars National Tour - 2 Laps
	Midwest Trucks Group Qualifying
	Autograph Session Top 20 Turn 4 Pavilion
	-Redraw Top 8 in Party Pavilion
	Top 20 Crews take equipment to infileId
1:50 PM	Opening Ceremonies
1:57 PM	Invocation/National Anthem
2:00 PM	Racing Begins
	Midwest Trucks Heat Races 8 Laps
	ASA STARS/MT Last Chance 20 Laps (if needed)
	Midwest Trucks Feature 36 Laps

ASA STARS/MT Joe Shear Classic 200 Lap

Out of Car intros

